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Table 12: Abridged Life Table based on estimated infant mortality rate -q(0), and 

using MOTPAK4.1, procedure MATCH, Kiribati Males: 2005 

Age m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) S(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.0554 0.0530 100,000 5,300 95,733 0.9407 5,887,145 58.9

1 0.0045 0.0177 94,700 1,676 374,600 0.9855 5,791,412 61.2 

5 0.0014 0.0069 93,024 644 463,511 0.9935 5,416,813 58.2 

10 0.0012 0.0061 92,380 567 460,484 0.9924 4,953,301 53.6 

15 0.0020 0.0098 91,813 897 456,979 0.9880 4,492,817 48.9 

20 0.0029 0.0143 90,916 1,296 451,477 0.9845 4,035,838 44.4 

25 0.0033 0.0165 89,620 1,482 444,491 0.9819 3,584,361 40.0 

30 0.0040 0.0199 88,138 1,758 436,466 0.9768 3,139,871 35.6 

35 0.0055 0.0272 86,381 2,349 426,349 0.9669 2,703,404 31.3 

40 0.0081 0.0400 84,032 3,359 412,245 0.9518 2,277,055 27.1 

45 0.0119 0.0579 80,673 4,673 392,375 0.9274 1,864,810 23.1 

50 0.0187 0.0895 76,000 6,799 363,887 0.8937 1,472,435 19.4 

55 0.0268 0.1260 69,201 8,719 325,203 0.8439 1,108,548 16.0 

60 0.0423 0.1917 60,482 11,595 274,434 0.7719 783,346 13.0 

65 0.0622 0.2694 48,887 13,171 211,830 0.6880 508,911 10.4 

70 0.0885 0.3613 35,716 12,904 145,742 0.5933 297,081 8.3 

75 0.1216 0.4611 22,812 10,518 86,462 0.4910 151,339 6.6 

80 0.1650 0.5699 12,294 7,006 42,454 0.3456 64,877 5.3 

85 0.2358          ... 5,288 5,288 22,423          ... 22,423 4.2 

Note: q(0) is an approximation of the infant mortality rate as calculated in Appendix 4 and Table 11 

 

Table 12: Abridged Life Table based on estimated infant mortality rate - q(0, and 

using MOTPAK4.1, procedure MATCH, Kiribati Females: 2005 

Age m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) S(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.0532 0.0510 100,000 5,100 95,935 0.9426 6,307,686 63.1

1 0.0044 0.0175 94,900 1,662 375,347 0.9866 6,211,750 65.5 

5 0.0011 0.0053 93,238 493 464,957 0.9953 5,836,404 62.6 

10 0.0008 0.0041 92,745 384 462,764 0.9942 5,371,446 57.9 

15 0.0017 0.0083 92,361 763 460,057 0.9900 4,908,683 53.1 

20 0.0023 0.0116 91,598 1,061 455,465 0.9867 4,448,625 48.6 

25 0.0030 0.0149 90,537 1,353 449,419 0.9836 3,993,160 44.1 

30 0.0036 0.0179 89,184 1,596 442,063 0.9797 3,543,741 39.7 

35 0.0047 0.0230 87,588 2,017 433,099 0.9737 3,101,678 35.4 

40 0.0061 0.0302 85,571 2,586 421,688 0.9642 2,668,579 31.2 

45 0.0086 0.0423 82,985 3,512 406,602 0.9491 2,246,892 27.1 

50 0.0125 0.0608 79,473 4,831 385,920 0.9265 1,840,290 23.2 

55 0.0184 0.0881 74,642 6,574 357,573 0.8941 1,454,370 19.5 

60 0.0270 0.1266 68,068 8,618 319,701 0.8479 1,096,797 16.1 

65 0.0399 0.1818 59,450 10,808 271,084 0.7838 777,096 13.1 

70 0.0587 0.2564 48,642 12,473 212,477 0.7008 506,012 10.4 

75 0.0853 0.3513 36,169 12,707 148,909 0.5891 293,535 8.1 

80 0.1294 0.4840 23,461 11,356 87,727 0.3934 144,626 6.2 

85 0.2128          ... 12,106 12,106 56,899          ... 56,899 4.7 

Note: q(0) is an approximation of the infant mortality rate as calculated in Appendix 5 and Table 11 

 


